

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 272 OF 2008

JYOTI VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAILENDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice which is to be served through the
District Judge, Panchkula with reference to H.M.A. No.194 of
2007.

List the matter on 11.9.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar