

S U P R E M E

C O U R T

L O K

A D A L A T

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N(C) NO.2 7 2 OF 2 0 0 8

JYOTI VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

SHAI L E N D E R S I N G H

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 8 The above petition was taken up today for settlement.

M E M B E R S O F L O K A D A L A T :

HON' B L E M R . J U S T I C E R . V . R A V E E N D R A N
HON' B L E M R . J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Chandan Ra m a m u r thi, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Raghun a n d a n, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

This matter was taken up at the Supreme Court Lok Adalat with the consent and agreement through their counsel.

Neither party is present. Petitioner's counsel is present. He states that there is no chance of settlement. The matter is sent back to the Court with a failure report.

(R.V. R A V E E N D R A N)J

..... J.
(L O K E S H W A R S I N G

H
P A N T A)